	Form PTO-1595 R R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 0,2595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Hai H. Trieu Michael C. Sherman Bret M. Berry	Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	2581 10/	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: _300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508	
		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801	
	Execution Date: October 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖊 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 16701547		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)ached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: David M. O'Dell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: <u>Haynes and Boone, LLP</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number: 08-1394	
	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75202-3789</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.		
11/13/2003 01 FC:8021	A0.00 QP David M. O'Dell / Reg. No. 42,044 Name of Person Signing	November 5, 2003 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

R-59175

Cust. No. 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

(1) Hai H. Trieu of Cordova

State of Tennessee, USA

(2) Michael C. Sherman of Memphis

State of Tennessee, USA

(3) Bret M. Berry of Jacksonville

State of Florida, USA

have invented certain improvements in

COMPRESSIBLE CORPECTOMY DEVICE

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a/ Medtronic Sofamor Danek) (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

R-56858_1.DOC

1

First Inventor Name and Residence Address:				
Hai H. Trieu, 1323 Graystone Lane, Cordova, TN 38016				
Dated: Oct. 30, 13 NOTARY PUBLIG H. Pries (Inventor Signature)				
Dated: 10-38-03 LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPLANSION EXPLANATION SIGNATURE	- . /			
March 17, 2007 Millimethess Name: Melinda J. Manley				
Second Inventor Name and Residence Address: Michael C. Sherman, 5854 Haymarket Road, Memphis, TN 38120				
Dated: Oct 30 200 3 MILLENDA J. MAN. NOTARY				
Dated: 10-30-03 LARGE William Manly COMMISSION EXPIRES Signature				
March 17, 2007 March 17, 2007 March 17, 2007 March 17, 2007	12			
Third Inventor Name and Residence Address: Bret M. Berry, 3848 Karissa Ann Pl. E., Jacksonville, FL 32223				
Dated:				
Bret M. Berry (Inventor Signature)				
Dated:				
Witness Signature Witness Name:				

R-56858_1.DOC

DÃ

2

PATENT REEL: 014674 FRAME: 0592

First Inventor Name and Residence Address: Hai H. Trieu, 1323 Graystone Lane, Cordova, TN 38016			
Dated:	Hai H. Trieu (Inventor Signature)		
Dated:	Witness Signature Witness Name:		
Second Inventor Name and Residence Address: Michael C. Sherman, 5854 Haymarket Road, Memphis, TN	38120		
Dated:	Michael C. Sherman (Inventor Signature)		
Dated:	Witness Signature Witness Name:		
Third Inventor Name and Residence Address: Bret M. Berry, 3848 Karissa Ann Pl. E., Jacksonville, FL 32223			
Dated: 30 Oct 2003	Bret M. Berry (Inventor Signature)		
Dated: 10 Oct Q3	Witness Signature Witness Name: Cory R. F. chols Sr		

R-56858_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014674 FRAME: 0593